26

10
2211

2004 2005 2006 2007 midpoint 2008 midpoint

WCDMA Europe

WCDMA Asia

WCDMA ROW*

CDMA2K
Americas
CDMA2K China

CDMA2K India

CDMA2K Korea,
Japan, SEA, ROW

CDMA2000 and WCDMA (UMTS) Handset Shipment Estimates
Calendar Year (Millions)
as of November 14, 2007

297M

170M
210M

Note:  Regional handset shipment estimates are Qualcomm midpoint estimates and include data devices, telematics, security devices and some quantity
of channel inventory. CDMA/WCDMA handset unit shipment estimates are provided for the total market.
*WCDMA ROW includes North America

Excludes China 3G
licenses

385-395Me
390Me

WCDMA   22M   50M   97M   182M est.   284M est.
CDMA   148M 160M 200M  208M est.   223M est.
Total   170M   210M   297M   390M est.   507M est.

492-522Me
507Me

Thank you.

Reconciliations.

10

Guidance Update Summary, November 14, 2007

Pro Forma Reconciliations
Fourth Quarter - Fiscal Year 2007

Segments
Qualcomm Pro

Forma

Estimated
Share-Based

Compensation (1) Tax Items (2) QSI (4)

Total
Qualcomm

(GAAP)
Revenues 2,305$   $   -   $   -   $   1  $   2,306
Change from prior year 15% 15%
EBT 1,129$   (117)$   -$   (64)$   948$
Net income (loss) 911   (77)   331   (34)   1,131
Diluted EPS 0.54$   (0.05)$   0.20$   (0.02)$   0.67$
Change from prior year 29% 0% N/M N/M 86%
Diluted shares used 1,689   1,689   1,689   1,689   1,689

Third Quarter - Fiscal Year 2007

Segments
Qualcomm Pro

Forma

Estimated
Share-Based

Compensation (1) QSI (4)

Total
Qualcomm

(GAAP)
Revenues 2,325$   $   -   $   -   $   2,325
EBT 1,177   (114)   (91)   972
Net income (loss) 934   (75)   (61)   798
Diluted EPS 0.55$   (0.04)$   (0.04)$   0.47$
Diluted shares used 1,704   1,704   1,704   1,704

Fourth Quarter - Fiscal Year 2006

Segments
Qualcomm Pro

Forma

Estimated
Share-Based

Compensation (1) Tax Items In-Process R&D QSI (4)

Total
Qualcomm

(GAAP)
Revenues 1,999$   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   -   1,999$
EBT 961   (127)   -   (1)   (23)   810
Net income (loss) 705   (76)   (16)   (1)   2   614
Diluted EPS 0.42$   (0.05)$   (0.01)$   -$   -$   0.36$
Diluted shares used 1,693   1,693   1,693   1,693   1,693   1,693

First Quarter - Fiscal Year 2007

Segments
Qualcomm Pro

Forma

Estimated
Share-Based

Compensation (1) Tax Items (3) QSI (4)

Total
Qualcomm

(GAAP)
Revenues 2,019$   $   -   $   -   $   -   2,019$
EBT 952   (130)   -   (43)   779
Net income (loss) 722   (86)   33   (21)   648
Diluted EPS 0.43$   (0.05)$   0.02$   (0.01)$   0.38$
Diluted shares used 1,685   1,685   1,685   1,685   1,685

11

Guidance Update Summary, November 14, 2007

Pro Forma Reconciliations, continued
Twelve Months - Fiscal Year 2007

Segments
Qualcomm Pro

Forma

Estimated
Share-Based

Compensation (1)
Tax Items

(2)(3) In-Process R&D QSI

Total
Qualcomm

(GAAP)
Revenues 8,870$   -$   $   -   -$   1$   8,871$
Change from prior year 18% N/M 18%
EBT 4,363$   (487)$   $   -   (10)$   (240)$   3,626$
EBT as a % of revenues 49% N/M N/M N/M N/M 41%
Net income (loss) 3,406$   (321)$   364$   (9)$   (137)$   3,303$
Diluted EPS 2.01$   (0.19)$   0.22$   (0.01)$   (0.08)$   1.95$
Change from prior year 23% 0% 1000% 0% 300% 35%
Diluted shares used 1,693   1,693   1,693   1,693   1,693   1,693

Twelve Months - Fiscal Year 2006

Segments
Qualcomm Pro

Forma

Estimated
Share-Based

Compensation (1) Tax Items In-Process R&D QSI

Total
Qualcomm

(GAAP)
Revenues 7,526$   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   -   7,526$
EBT 3,806   (495)   -   (22)   (133)   3,156
Net income (loss) 2,804   (320)   40   (22)   (32)   2,470
Diluted EPS 1.64$   (0.19)$   0.02$   (0.01)$   (0.02)$   1.44$
Diluted shares used 1,711   1,711   1,711   1,711   1,711   1,711

(3)   During the first quarter of fiscal 2007, the federal R&D tax credit that expired on December 31, 2005 was extended by Congress for a period of two
years beyond the prior expiration date.  The Company recorded a tax benefit of $33 million, or $0.02 diluted earnings per share, related to fiscal 2006 in the
first quarter of fiscal 2007 due to this retroactive extension.  The fiscal 2007 Qualcomm pro forma results excluded this tax benefit attributable to fiscal 2006.